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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 

 

 

In re: 

 

LAVIE CARE CENTERS, LLC, et al., 

 

                                     Debtors. 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 24-55507 (PMB)  

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the Court’s ORDER GRANTING 

UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY’S MOTION FOR ALLOWANCE AND 

PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM  [Doc. No. 1253] was served on the 

parties identified on the attached Service List via transmissions of Notices of Electronic Filing 

generated by CM/ECF, U.S. Mail, and by postage pre-paid and electronic mail on November 12, 

2025. 

Dated: November 12, 2025 

                                                                              CAIOLA & ROSE, LLC 

 

/s/   Elizabeth B. Rose   

Elizabeth B. Rose 

Georgia Bar No. 558747 

125 Clairemont Avenue, Suite 240 

Decatur, Georgia 30030 

Phone: (470) 300-1022 

Email: elizabeth@caiolarose.com 

 

Attorneys for UnitedHealthcare Insurance  

Company 
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The Debtors 

LaVie Care Centers, LLC 

c/o Ankura Consulting Group, LLC 

485 Lexington Ave. 

10th Floor, New York, NY 10017 

Attn:  M. Benjamin Jones   
ben.jones@ankura.com 
  

Counsel to the Debtors   

Daniel M. Simon, Esq. 

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 

1180 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3350  

Atlanta, GA 30309   

Email: dsimon@mwe.com 

   

Emily C. Keil, Esq. 

McDermott Will & Emery LLP   

444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000   

Chicago, IL 60606   

Email: ekeil@mwe.com 

   

Counsel to the DIP Lenders   

Liza L. Burton, Esq. 

Robert Lemons, Esq. 

Goodwin Procter LLP  

The New York Times Building   

620 Eighth Avenue  

New York, NY 10018   

Email: lburton@goodwinlaw.com 

Email: rlemons@goodwinlaw.com 

   

James Muenker, Esq. 

Erik Stier, Esq. 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

1900 N. Pearl St, Suite 2200 

Dallas, TX 75201  

Email: james.muenker@us.dlapiper.com 

Email: erik.stier@us.dlapiper.com 

   

Leighton Aiken, Esq. 

Ferguson Braswell Fraser Kubasta PC  

2500 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600  

Plano, TX 75093   

Email: laiken@fbfk.law 

   

 

U.S. Trustee  

The Office of the United States Trustee for 

Region 21  

75 Ted Turner Drive, S.W., Room 362   

Atlanta, GA 30303  

Attn:  Jonathan S. Adams and Lindsay P. 

Kolba   

Email: jonathan.s.adams@usdoj.gov   

Email: lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov   

 

Counsel to the Committee   

Pierce E. Rigney, Esq. 

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP  

600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3000  

Atlanta, GA 30308   

Email: pierce.rigney@troutman.com 

 

Francis J. Lawall, Esq. 

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP  

3000 Two Logan Square 18th and Arch Street  

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799 

Email: francis.lawall@troutman.com 

 

Deborah Kovsky-Apap, Esq. 

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP  

875 Third Avenue   

New York, NY 10022   

Email: deborah.kovsky@troutman.com 
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